Date: 29th March'2024

To The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / madam,

Sub: Submission of disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 512175 – Vama Industries Limited

This is to inform you that I, Gottumukkala Achyuta Rama Raju, Promoter of Vama Industries Limited, have disposed 20,98,047 equity shares of Rs 2 each to my spouse i.e.; Mrs. Gottumukkala Bangaru Annapurna in form of a gift on 28th March, 2024. The disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is being enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Regards,

donal

Gottumukkala Achyuta Rama Raju

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer Transferor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Gottumukkala Achyuta Rama Raju <u>Person's Acting in Concert (PAC)</u> 1. Vegesna Atchyuta Rama Raju 2. Vegesna Rajam Raju 3. Uma Vani Indukuri 4. Gottumukkala Bangaru Annapurna 5. Vegesna Pushpavathi		
Whether the acquirer Transferor belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition Disposal under consideration, holding of:		*	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 	29,97,210 Nil	5.70% Nil	5.70% Nil
 Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	Nil 29,97,210	Nil 5.70%	Nil 5.70%

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	20,98,047	3.99%	3.99%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered /	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,98,047	3.99%	3.99%
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	8,99,163 Nil Nil Nil	1.71% Nil Nil Nil	1.71% Nil Nil Nil
	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,99,163	1.71%	1.71%
	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off market inter se transfer amongst promoter & Immediate relative.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		28 th March'2024	luc.	

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs 10,50,80,000 (5,25,40,000 equity shares of Rs 2 each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs 10,50,80,000 (5,25,40,000 equity shares of Rs 2 each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs 10,50,80,000 (5,25,40,000 equity shares of Rs 2 each)

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) This disclosure is being given on behalf of acquirer, transferor and on behalf of the entire promoter group. \sim

Signature of the transferor

Place: Visakhapatnam

Date:29th March'2024.